
Multimode 50/125 Single 
Channel Pig-Tailed FORJ
BGB Part No:   GA5942-125
Fibre Optic Rotary Joint (FORJ) for high-speed data 
transfer. Constructed from Stainless Steel, this unit 
is designed to be chemically resilient and rugged. 

For best optical performance this FORJ is supplied 
with fibre leads which are terminated in LC/PC 
connectors as standard. For alternative lead length 
and termination options please contact BGB. 

Rigorously tested in BGB’s environmental test 
facility and in UKAS accredited test facilities to 
military vibration test standards. 
 

Other fibre designations are available at request. 

T: +44 (0) 1476 576280    
E: sales@bgbinnovation.com  
W: www.bgbinnovation.com

USA:  BGB Technology Inc.  1060 Port Walthall Drive, 
Colonial Heights. VA 23834  @bgb_innovation

FJ11Single Channel
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1 Largest/smallest diameter excluding flange
2 Excluding pig-tail leads 
3 Inc pig-tail leads & flange. Mass may vary depending on pig-tail length & flange size 

UK:  BGB Engineering Ltd. Dysart Road, 
Grantham, Lincolnshire  NG31 7NB  



Multimode 50/125 Single 
Channel Pig-Tailed FORJ
BGB Part No:   GA5942-125
The FJ (Fibre Joint) Series of FORJ’s can be used in 
many different industries ranging from Renewable 
Energy such as Wind Turbines, through to Robotics, 
Radar, Drone, ROV, Military, Packaging and many 
other high data transfer technologies.  
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